2083436341

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
PATEN	<u>rs only</u>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Clyde G. Ritter	Name: Jerry Bumham
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: C&B Aviation
Execution Date(s) October 24, 2003	PO Box 508
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Sturgis
Joint Research Agreement	State: South Dakota
Government Interest Assignment	Country
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 57785
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/501,666	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name; Barbara S. Pedersen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1410 N. 28th Street	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Boise	8. Payment Information
State: Idaho Zip: 83703	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 208-343-6355	Expiration Date
ax Number: 208-343-6341	b. Deposit Account Number502236
mail Address: ip@pedersenco.com	Authorized User Name Santana Salusa
. Signature: So-kma S	1 description
Signature/	Lewis June B2007
Barbara S. Pedersen	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

I, Clyde G. Ritter, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to me,
& B Aviation, P.O. 508, Sturgis, South Dakota 57785 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee),
the entire right title and interest in and to the investigation (nereinaliter designated as the Assignee),
the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as "Durable Valve Lifter for executed an application for patent in the Heisel St.
executed an application for patent in the United States of America, which application is being filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 29, 2003, and
The first provide a second of property and a second property of the property o
given Serial No. 10/697,836 Any patent issuing therefrom is hereby
specifically assigned. The undersigned also beach, assigned also beach,
specifically assigned. The undersigned also hereby assigns any and all continuation or divisional applications that may be filed that claim priority of the above patent application (Serial Numbers and Filing Dates: 14 S. Application (Serial Numbers
9 11 20 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1
1 hands 1/2 50, 1/2 50, 666, tiled 08-08-06
fill in the above Serial Numbers and Filing Detection and Company, PLLC permission to
fill in the above Serial Numbers and Filing Dates when available.

- I agree to execute all papers necessary or convenient in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) I agree to execute all papers necessary or convenient in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.
- 3) I agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary or convenient in connection with claims or provisions of foreign patent offices, including those operating under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements.
- 4) I agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary or convenient to obtain grants of valid patents to the Assignce relating to the invention.
- 5) I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign patent office officials, to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said applications or any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional applications thereof, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) I hereby grant the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign patent office, for recordation of this document.

State of Marca Signature of Inventor

S. S.

County of Loochant

On this 24 day of Ocholog Inventor

On this 24 day of Ocholog Inventor

On this 24 day of Ocholog Inventor

In the year of 2003, before me,

Clyde G. Ritter Inventor

In the year of 2003, before me,

Clyde G. Ritter Inventor

In the year of 2003, before me,

Clyde G. Ritter Inventor

In the year of 2003, before me,

Marca Inventor

In the year of 2003, before me,

Clyde G. Ritter Inventor

In the year of 2003, before me,

Marca Inventor

In the year of 2003, before me,

Notary Public Inventor

Notary Public

My Commission Expires On 1-3)-05

2

PATENT REEL: 019431 FRAME: 0697

PEDERSEN & COMPANY, PLLC

KEN J. PEDERSEN PATENT ATTORNEY

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW PATENTS . TRADEMARKS . COPYRIGHTS

STACEY D. COLEMAN-MAULE OFFICE MANAGER

Barbara S. Pedersen PATENT AGENT

 $1410 \; \mathrm{N}. \; 28^{\mathrm{TH}} \; \mathrm{STREET} \; (83703\text{-}5902)$ P.O. Box 2666 BOISE, IDAHO 83701-2666 T: (208) 343,6355 F: (208) 343,6341

E-MAIL: IP@PEDERSENCO.COM WEBSITE: WWW.PEDERSENCO.COM

> June 13 $\frac{May 31}{1}$, 2007

Sent via fax to: 571/273-0140

MS Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re:

Recordation of Assignment of Patent Application

Conveying Party(ies): RITTER, Clyde G. Receiving Party(ies): BURNHAM, Jerry

Title:

Durable valve lifter for combustion engines and methods of

making same

Serial No:

11/501,666

Filing Date:

August 8, 2006

Docket No:

4256

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed for the subject patent application:

1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet; and

Assignment of Invention of Clyde G. Ritter to Jerry Burnham. 2)

Respectfully submitted,

BSP:kht enc. (3 pp.)

RECORDED: 06/13/2007

PATENT REEL: 019431 FRAME: 0698